
M3&&

%x*xm

Josses





PR2931.HlT"
UniVerS ',yUbrary

*frg hand-list of the selected parcel

3 1924 013 152 297



Cornell University

Library

The original of this book is in

the Cornell University Library.

There are no known copyright restrictions in

the United States on the use of the text.

http://www.archive.org/details/cu31924013152297



/W-o-7*-t.

LIST OF

SHAKESPEARIAN PARCELS.





A BRIEF HAND-LIST

SELECTED PAECELS

SHAKESPEARIAN AND DRAMATIC

COLLECTIONS

Jf^Of^HALLIWELL-PHILLIPPS

At No. 11, TREGTJNTER ROAD, LONDON.

LONDON:
PRIVATELY PRINTED BY J. E. ADLARD.

1876.

Ct





NOTE.

It is scarcely necessary to observe that the following

pages have been compiled for my own private and

individual use. They may, however, be of some little

value to others as exhibiting the kind of ramifications

involved by an enquiry into the personal history of

Shakespeare when viewed in connexion with the

contemporary stage and the circumstances of the times

in which he lived. Under this impression, I have

ventured to have a small number of extra copies

printed for circulation amongst the few likely to be

interested in such a pioneering fragment.

No. 11, TBEGUNTEB ROAD,

South Kensington.

18<A February, 1876.





PARCELS IN THE LARGEST SAEE.

1. The Hathaways.—The Marriage.—Shottery.

—

Luddington. A.
2. The New Place.—Clopton.—Sheep Street.—Julius

Shawe.—Nash's House.—The Ealcon. A.
3. The Birth-Place and Henley Street.—The Harts.

A.
4. Portraits.—Personal Appearance. B.

5. Glossarial Notes, especially with reference to Index
to Illustrations.—Notes for said Index. C.

6. Journeys.—Grendon Underwood.—Roads.—Pave-

ments.—News.—Letter-carriers or Posts. B.

7. The Common Fields.—Enclosures.—Welcombe.
B.

8. The Quineys. D.
9. Itinerant and Provincial. E.

10. Ben Jonson.—The Mermaid Tavern. C.

11. John Shakespeare.—Ancestry.—Relatives and
Connexions.—Stringer ; Lambert; Elkins ; Webbe.

—

Wilmecote. — Wincot.— Barton-on-the-Heath. — The
Ardens.—Aston Cantlowe.—Long Lane. A.

12. Stage Construction and Appliances. B.

13. Charlecote.—Personalities on the Stage.—Rea-
sons for going to London.—The time of his going to

London.—Eield Sports. A.
14. The Effigy.—Graves.—Charnel House.—Elegies.

B.
15. London to Dover.—Dover. B.

16. The Crab Tree. F.

17. The Combes.—The College. D.

18. The Blackfriars' Estate. A.

19. The Davenants. F.



8

20. Education.—The School.—Learning.—Political

Bias. B.

21. Actors in Theatres.—Monologues.—Duologues,.

—Mutes. F.

22. Children Actors.— Revels Companies.— St.

Paul's.—The Royal Chamber of Bristol.—Master of the

Revels Players. B.

23. History of Prices, 1550 to 1620. E.

24. The Halls.—Tithes. A.
25. Relics. E.

26. Costume and Properties.—The Tiring House. P.

27. Shakespeare the Shoemaker.—Thomas Shake-

speare.—Unconnected Shakespeares of Stratford and

Neighbourhood. G.

28. History of Stratford-on-Avon. I.

29. Guild Chapel and Adjoining Buildings. B.

30. Neighbourhood of Stratford-on-Avon.—Birming-

ham.—Scenery and Country. P.

31. ^Esthetics; General Preface; Chronological Order;

Epithets. B.

32. Forgeries. A.

33. Play Bills.—Transit.—Flags. F.

34. Printers; Printing; Copyright. A.

35. The Revels.—Office and House. E.

36.

37. The Globe Theatre. F.

38. The Blackfriars Theatre.—Proposed new Play-

house near Puddle Wharf, c. 1615. D.

39. The Rose Theatre.—Henslowe. H.

40. The Hope Theatre. P.

41. The Fortune Theatre.—Alleyn.—Playhouse in

or near Barbican. D.

42. The Red Bull. I.

43. Paris Garden.—Bear Gardens. B.

44. The Whitefriars and Salisbury or Dorset Court

Theatres. I.

45. Drury Lane.—The Cockpit or Phoenix. G.

46. The Swan Theatre. H.

47. The Newington Butts Theatre. H.



48. Actresses. F.

49. Audiences; smoking and tobacco. E.

50. Scenes. F.

51. Religious Belief of Shakespeare and his family.

—Pews. D.
52. The Sadlers.—Names of Hamlet and Hamnet.

—

His Son Hamnet. E.

53. Coat-Armour. E.

54. Greene. — Chettle.— Marlowe.— Shakespeare's

Predecessors and Contemporaries. — Thomas Nash,
Gabriel Harvey, &c. D.

55. Lord Southampton. D.
56. Birthday.—The Pont.—Boyhood.—Kenilworth.

—Baptism.—Popular Books. B.

57.—Scotland.—Ireland.—Places not visited.—Italy

or the Continent. I.

58.—Will Witnesses (John Robinson, Robert What-
cott, Francis Collins).—Will Legatees (Thomas Russell,

William Reynolds, William Walker, Richard Tyler). I.

59. Thomas Greene; the Greenes of Stratford-on-

Avon, and other persons of that name. E.

60. The Church. E.

61. Doubtful Traditions. F.

62. Armin. H.
63. Benfield. H.
64. Bryan. H.

65. Burbage.—The Shakespeare and Burbage Story.

—The Theatre at Holywell. D.

66. Condell. H.
67. Cooke. H.
68. Cowley. H.

69. Crosse. H.
70. Ecclestone. H.

71. Field. H.

72. Lawrence Fletcher. G.

73. Gabriel. H.

74. Gilburne. H.

75. Goughe. G.

76. Harvey. H.

77. Heminges. H.



10

78. Humphrey.—Qy. Jeffes. H.
79. Kemp. F.

80. Knell.—Theatrical Wagers. H.
81. Lowin.—The Three Pigeons, Brentford. I.

82. Ostler. H.
83. Phillips. H.
84. Pope. H.
85. Rice. G.

86. Robinson. G.

87. Rossil. H.
88. Shank. H.
89. Sinklow. G.

90. Sly. G.

91. Swanston. G.

92. Tarlton. D.

93. Tawyer. G.

94. Taylor. G.

95. Tooley. G.
96. Underwood. H.
97. Wilson. I.

98. Sharers and Hirelings.—Transactions between
Managers or Proprietors and Actors.—Underlings and
Menials. G.

99. Fires at Stratford-on-Avon. I.

100. Taverns at and near Stratford-on-Avon. I.

101. Spenser Poetical Names. I.

102. Players at or near Stratford-on-Avon.—-Their

influence on Shakespeare's choice of a profession. G.

103. Local Satires and Names—Anachronisms.

—

Unities. G.

104. Treatment of Wife. I.

105. Shakespeare as an Actor.—His assumed lame-

ness.—Retirement from the Stage. E.

106. The Rowington Copyhold, or Getley's Copy-

hold. E.

107. The Mill Bridge and Wier Brake. H.
108. Attributed Verses.—The Armada.—Early Au-

thorship.—Mitre Tavern. F.

109. Emoluments of Actors and Dramatists.

—



11

Theatres rated to the Poor and to the Tithes.—Dra-
matic Poets in Theatres. F.

110. Public and Private. G.

111. Social Position of Actors.—Alleged Profanity

and Immorality of the Stage.—Shakespeare's own Social

Position.—His own alleged immorality.—His character

generally. See No. 244. E.

112. Vice.—Fool.—Clown.—Devil.—Antick. E.

113. Days.—Times.—Places. C.

114. Prologue.—Epilogue.—Prayers. H.
115. Dancing.—Songs.—Jigs.—Extempore Wit and

Buffoonery.—Encores. E.

116. Rehearsals.—Prompter.—Door-keeper.—Stage-

keeper.— First Performances.— Book-holder.— Cues.

H.
117. English Actors on the Continent. H.
118. Lights and Orchestra ; Music. D.

119. Condition.—Old Houses. E.

120. Puppet Plays. — Drolls. — Motions. — Dis-

guisings.—Dumb Shows.—Mummings.—Merriments.

I.

121. Literary Reputation.—Contemporary Notices,

with notes on their writers, Weever, Meres, &c.—Had
he a Library ?—Rapidity of Composition.—Literary Life

generally, and in his Leisure at Stratford producing two

plays a year. I.

122. Annals, 1564 to 1616. D.
123. Earl of Pembroke's Players. I.

124. Lord Derby's and Lord Strange's Players to be

considered together. E.

125. Lord Stafford's Players. D.
126. Lord Chandos' Players.—Shendoe.—Shandigis.

—Candigis.—Candish.—Cavendish. I.

127. Lord Leicester's Players.—Dudley's Players.

—

Distle's Company. D.
128. Lord Mountjoy's Players.—Mungey.—Mungis.

D.
129.

130.



12

131. The Lady Elizabeth or Queen of Bohemia's

Players. I.

132. The Earl of Worcester's Players.—Wirster.

—

The Earl of Oxford's Players, who joined with Lord
Worcester's before March, 1602. — Queen Anne's
Players. D.

133. The Lord Admiral's Players.—The Lord Not-

tingham's Players.— Prince Henry's Players.— The
Elector Palatine's Players.—The Palsgrave's Servants.

—

The King of Bohemia's Players. I.

134.

135.

136. Players of the Duke of York, afterwards the

First Prince Charles. I.

137.

138. Lord Latimer's Players. D.

139. Lord Howard's Players.—Lord Haward's Play-

ers. D.
140.

141. The Earl of Hertford's Players.—Harford and

Hereford. D.

142.

143. Lord Dorset's Players.—Darsette. D.

144. Cinque Port Players.—The Lord Warden's

Players. D.
145. Fortescue or Foskew Players.—Foskener. D.

146. The Earl of Warwick's Players.—The Countess

of Warwick's Players. D.

147. Lord Rich's Players. D.

148. The Duke of Lenox's Players.—The name is

sometimes spelt Lynnocke. D.

149.

150. The Earl of Sussex's Players. I.

151. The Lord President's Players. D.

152. The Earl of Essex's Players.—The Countess of

Essex's Players. D.

153. Sir Thomas Nevile's Players. D.



13

154.

155. Sir John Hale's Players. D.
156. The Lord Chamberlain's Company.—The King's

Servants.—The Spanish Ambassador, 1604.—Triumphal
Passage of James I. through London, March, 1603-

4.—King of Denmark's Visit, 1606. B.

157. Sir Ralph Hopton's Players.—Sir Owen Hop-
ton's Players. D.

1 58. The Earl of Huntington's Players. D.
159. Lord Cromwell's Players. D.
160. Lord Hunsdon's Players.—Sir Henry Parker,

afterwards Lord Morley, his Players, the same Company
as Lord Hunsdon's in 1583. G.

161. The Earl of Shrewsbury's Players. D.

162. The Earl of Somerset's Players.—Sir George

Somerset's. D.
163. Royal Companies before Elizabeth. D.

164. Lord North's Players. D.
165.

166. Lord Norfolk or Duke of Norfolk's Players. D.

167. Lord Clinton's Players. D.
168.

169. Sir Percival Hart's Players. D.

170. Queen Elizabeth's Actors. D.

171. Lord Wentworth's Players. D.

1 72. The Earl of Bath's Players. D.

173. Lord Berkeley's Players.—Sir Richard Berkeley's

Players. Bartlett ? Bartley ? Barkle. H. Berkeley. D.

174. Lord Sheffield's Players. D.

175. Lord Lilsitt's Players. D.

176. The Duke of Richmond's Players. D.

177. Lord Arundel's Players. D.

178. Lord LyelPs or Lord Lili's Players. Lyle. Lisle.

D.
179. Sir Ralph Chamberlain's Players. D.

180. The Duke of Northumberland's Players. D.

181. The Duke and Dutchess of Suffolk's Players. D.



14

182. Sir Andrew Foster's Players. D.
183. Lord Russell's Players. D.
184. Sir Robert Lane's Players. Laurence Dutton's

Company, 1572. D.
185. Sir George Buck's Players. D.
186. Lord Compton's Players. D.
187. Lord Abergavenny's Players, Burgayne. Pur-

gevenyes. D.
188. Lord Darcy's Players. D.
189. Lord Beauchamp's Players. D.
190. Lord Cobham's Players. D.
191. Lord Burleigh's Players. D.

192. Lord High Steward's Players. D.

193. Lord Ogle's Players. D.
194. Lord Monteagle's Players. D.
195. Lord Delaware's Players. Delaway. D.

196. Sir Peter Leigh's Players. D.

197. Sir Thomas Hesketh's Players. D.

198.

199, Elderton's Company. D.

200.

201. Lord Willoughby's Actors. D.

202. Lord Vaux's Actors. Vawse. Vawseye. D.

203. Lord Wharton's Players. D,

204. The Earl of Rocheford's Players, D.

205. The Earl of Albigne's Players.—Lord St. Al-

ban's Players. D.

206. Lord West's Players. Wiste. D.

207.

208. Lord Ivar's Players. Ever. D.

209.

210.

211.

212. Marquis of Northampton's Players. D.

213. Sir Thomas Berjar or Benjar. D.



15

214. Lord Doucie—Ducie
—

's Players. D.
215. Lord Montagu's Players. D.
216. Lord Montgomery's Players.—Mungummery.

D.

217. The Earl of Lincoln's Players. D.
218. Sir George Hasting's Players. D.

219. Sir Francis Leke's Players. D.
220. Value of Early Biographical Notices, such as

those of Aubrey, Rowe, &c. G.

221. The Business Transactions of 1598.—His

supposed fondness of money.—William Sha.—The
Addenbroke suit In short, business transactions apart

from the purchases of estates.—His fondness of Strat-

ford-on-Avon.—Wealth and Income and Expenditure.

—The Quiney Loan.—Desire to found a family.

—

Occupations at Stratford-on-Avon, not literary. E.

222. London and Southwark. F.

223. Trade of Shakespeare before coming to London.

—Nicholas ap Roberts.—Apprentices.—Assumed Pro-

fessions. G.

224. Residences in London.—Residences of his

Family.—Times he is known to have been in London.

—

The same with regard to Stratford-on-Avon.—Sponsor

to Children. G.

225. Orthography and Signatures. C.

226. Corn and Malt.—Debt of Rogers, &c—Shake-

speare dealt in Corn.—New Place Corn and Malt,

1598. G.

227. Plays in Taverns. G.

228. The Nashes.—The Bernards. E.

229. Fairs and Markets. I.

230. Taverns, Ale-houses, &c, and their General

Character. H.
231. Stratford-on-Avon to Worcester, Gloucester, &c.

—The Fool and the Ice. H.
232. The Essex Insurrection. G.

233. Topography. E.

234. The Curtain Theatre. H.
235. Agriculture.—Rural Life.—Natural History.

—

Domestic Life. B.



16

236. Snitterfield. P.

237. Money Takers.—Prices of Admission.— Seats.

— Gatherers. B.
238. Ashbies. C.

239. Grammar.—Metre.—State and varying authori-

ties of the old Texts. B.

240. Brothers and Sisters.—Gilbert Shakespeare.—

Uncles and Aunts.—London Shakespeares. G.

241. Patrons and Priends.— Chettle's England's

Mourning Garment. D.

242. The Will.—Illness and Death. B.

243. Bibliography. P.

244. Jocular Propensities ; Conversational Powers

;

Temperance; Convivial Qualities; Personal Qualities.

See No. 111. D.



17

PORTFOLIOS OF ENGRAVINGS, &c.

1. Holy Trinity Church. Part 1.

2. Holy Trinity Church. Part 2. •

3. Stratford-on-Avon, Miscellaneous; including plans

of Stratford-on-Avon.

4. Engraved Portraits ; including the unique Droe-

shout.

5. London ; Southwark ; Theatres ; Miscellaneous.

6. Charlecote.

7. The Crab-Tree Story.

8. New Place ; Chapel Street ; Chapel Lane ; Church

Street j School.

9. Birth-Place. Part 1.

10. Birth-Place. Part 2.

11. Anne Hathaway's Cottage and Shottery.

12. The Guild Chapel.

13. Warwickshire, Miscellaneous, including Maps.

14. Facsimiles.

15. Journeys ; London to Stratford-on-Avon ; London
to Dover ; Stratford-on-Avon to Worcester, &c, includ-

ing Maps.

16. Monumental Effigy ; Graves; Charnel House.

17. Neighbourhood of Stratford-on-Avon.

18. Windsor and Neighbourhood.



18

PARCELS IN PLAY SAFE.

1. The Tempest.

2. The Merry Wives of Windsor.
3. Measure for Measure.

4. Comedy of Errors.

B. Much Ado about Nothing.

6. Love's Labour's Lost.

7. A Midsummer Night's Dream.
8. The Merchant of Venice.

9. As You Like It.

10. The Taming of the Shrew.

11. All's Well that Ends Well.

1 2. Twelfth Night.

13. The Winter's Tale.

14. King John; historical plays generally.

15. Richard the Second.

16. Henry the Fourth and Henry the Fifth,

17. Henry the Sixth.

18. Richard the Third.

19. Henry the Eight.

20. Troilus and Cressida.

21. Coriolanus.

22. Titus Andronicus.

23. Romeo and Juliet.

24. Timon of Athens.

25. Julius Csesar ; Plutarch.

26. Macbeth.

27. King Lear.

28. Othello.

29. Antony and Cleopatra.

30. Cymbeline.

31. Pericles.

32. Venus and Adonis ; the Rape of Lucrece.

33. The Sonnets and Minor Poems.

34. Spurious Plays.



19

PARCELS IN COMPARTMENT A.

1. Hathaway s.

2. New Place.

3. Birth-Place.

4. John Shakespeare.

5. Charlecote.

6. The Blackfriars Estate.

7. The Halls.

8. Eorgeries.

9. Printers.



20

PARCELS IN COMPARTMENT B.

1. Portraits.

2. Journeys.

3. Common Fields.

4. Construction.

5. Effigy.

6. Dover.

7. Lord Chamberlain.

8. Agriculture.

9. Money-takers.

10. Grammar.
11. The Will.

12. Education.

13. Children Actors.

14. Guild Chapel.

15. ^Esthetics.

16. Paris Garden.

17. Birth-day.



21

PARCELS IN COMPARTMENTS C AND D.

C.

1. Days.

2. Ben Jonson.

3. Orthography.

4. Ashbies.

5. Glossary.

D.

1. The Combes.
2. Tarlton.

3. Lights.

4. Annals.

5. Miscellaneous Com-
panies.

6. Queen Elizabeth's

Actors.

7. Patrons.

8. Jocular Propensities.

9. Blackfriars' Theatre.

10. Religious Belief.

11. Greene; Chettle.

12. Lord Southampton.

13. Burbage.

14. Lord Leicester's

Actors.

15. Lord Worcester's

Players.

16. The Fortune Theatre.

17. The Quineys.



22

PARCELS IN COMPARTMENT B.

1. Shakespeare as an

Actor.

2. Rowington Copyhold.

3. Vice.

4. Revels' Office.

5. Dancing.

6. Condition.

7. Topography.

8. History of Prices.

9. Relics.

10. Thomas Greene.

11. Lord Derby's Actors.

12. Audiences.

13. The Sadlers.

14. The Church.

15. Social Position.

16. Business Transactions.

17. The Nashes.

18. Coat-Armour.

19. Itinerant.



23

PARCELS IN COMPARTMENT F.

1. The Crab-tree.

2. Kemp.
3. Attributed Verses.

4. Emoluments.

5. London.

6. Snitterfield.

7. Bibliography.

8. Doubtful Traditions.

9. Scenes.

10. Play-bills.

11. The Davenants.

12. The Hope Theatre.

13. The Globe Theatre.

14. Costume.

15. Actors in Theatres.

16. Neighbourhood.

17. Actresses.



24

PARCELS IN COMPARTMENT G.

1. Rice.

2. Robinson.

3. Sinklow.

4. Sly.

5. Swanston.

6. Tawyer.

7. Taylor.

8. Tooley.

9. Sharers.

10. Players S.O.A.
11. Local Satires.

12. Public.

13. Value Biog. Notices.

14. Trade of Shakespeare.

15. Residences.

16. Corn.

17. Plays in Taverns.

18. Essex Insurrection.

19. Brothers.

20. Fletcher.

21. Goughe.

22. Lord Hunsdon's Actors.

23. Shakespeare the Shoemaker.

24. Drury Lane Theatre.



25

PARCELS IN COMPARTMENT H.

1. Humphrey.
2. Knell.

3. Ostler.

4. Phillips.

5. Pope.

6. Rossil.

7. Shank.

8. Mill Bridge.

9. Prologue.

10. Rehearsals.

11. Continental Actors.

12. Taverns in general.

13. Stratford to Worcester.

14. Curtain Theatre.

15. Heminges.

16. The Swan Theatre.

17. Newington Butts Theatre.

18. Armin.

19. Benfield.

20. Bryan.

21. Condell.

22. Cooke.

23. Cowley.

24. Crosse.

25. Ecclestone.

26. Field.

27. Gabriel.

28. Gilburne.

29. Harvey.

30. The Rose Theatre.

31. Underwood.



26

PARCELS IN COMPARTMENT I.

1. Lord Pembroke's Actors.

2. Eires.

3. Taverns at Stratford-on-Avon.

4. Spenser.

5. Puppet Plays.

6. Literary Reputation.

7. Lowin.

8. Lord Chandos's Players.

9. Wilson.

10. Scotland.

11. Lady Elizabeth's Actors.

12. History.

13. The Lord Admiral's Actors.

14. Treatment of Wife.

15. The First Prince Charles's Actors.

16. The Whitefriars' Theatre.

17. The Earl of Sussex's Actors.

18. Fairs.

19. The Red Bull Theatre.

20. Will Witnesses.



INDEX.

Abergavenny, Lord, 187.

Actor, Shakespeare as an, 105.

Actors and Managers, 98.

Actors in Theatres, 21.

Actresses, 48.

Addenbroke Suit, 221.

Admiral, Lord, 133.

^Esthetics, 31.

Agriculture, 235.

Albans, Lord St., 205.

Albigne, 205.

Ale-houses, 230.

Alleyn, 41.

Anachronisms, 103.

Ancestry, 11.

Annals, 122.

Anne, Queen, 134.

.

Antick, 112.

Appliances, 12.

Apprentices, 223.

Ardens, 11.

Armada, 108.

Armin, 62.

Arundel, Lord, 177-

Ashbies, 238.

Assumed Professions, 223.

Aston-Cantlowe, 11.

Attributed Verses, 108.

Aubrey, 220.

Audiences, 49.

Aunts, 240.

Baptism, 56.

Barbican, 41.

Barkle, 173.

Barkley, 173.

Bartlett, 173.

Bartley, 173.

Barton-on-the Heath, 11.

Bath, Earl of, 172.

Bear-Garden, 43.

Beauchamp, Lord, 189.

Benfield, 63.

Beniar, 213.

Berjar, Sir Thomas, 213.

Berkeley, 173.

Bernards, 228.

-Dibliograpny, «4o.

Biographical Notices, 220.

Birmingham, 30.

Birthday, 56.

Birthplace, 3.

Blackfriars Estate, 18.

Blackfriars Theatre, 38.

Bohemia, Queen of, 131.

Bohemia, King of, 140.

Bookholder, 116.

Boyhood, 56.

Brentford, 81.

Bristol, Koyal Chamber of, 22.

Brothers, 240.

Bryan, 64.

Buck, Sir George, 185.

Buffoonery, 115.

Burbage, 65.

Burbage and Shakespeare story, 65.

Burgayne, 187.

Burleigh, Lord, 191.

Business Transactions, 221

.

Candigis, 126, 210.

Candish, Lord, 210.

Cavendish, Lord, 210.

Chamberlain, the Lord, 156.

Chamberlain, Sir Ealph, 179.

Chandos, Lord, 126, 210.

Character of Shakespeare, 111.

Charlecote, 13. '

Charles, First Prince, 136.

Charnel House, 14.

Chettle, 54.

Chettle's Eriglands Mourning Gar-
ment, 241.

Children Actors, 22.

Choice of Profession, 102.

Chronological Order, 31.



28

Church, 60.

Cinque-Port, 144.

Clinton, Lord, 167.
Clopton, 2.

Clown, 112.

Coat-Armour, 53.

Cobham, Lord, 190.

Cockpit, 45.

College, 17.

Collins, Francis, 58.

Combes, 17.

Common Fields, 7.

Compton, Lord, 186.

Condell, 66.

Condition, 119.

Connexions, 11.

Construction, 12.

Contemporaries, 54.

Contemporary Notices, 121.

Continent, did Shakespeare visit

the, 57.

Continent, Actors on the, 117.

Country, 30.

Conversational Powers, 244.

Convivial Qualities, 244.

Cooke, 67.

Copyright, 34.

Corn, 226.

Costume, 26.

Country near Stratford-pn-Avon, 30.

Cowley, 68.

Crab-tree, 16.

Cromwell, Lord, 159.

Crosse, 69.

Cues, 116.

Curtain Theatre, 234.

Dancing, 115.

Darcy, Lord, 188.

Darsette, 143.

Daveuant, 19.

Days, 113.

Death, 242.

Delaware, Lord, 195.

Delaway, 195.

Denmark's, King of, Visit to Lon-

don, 1606, 156.

Derby, Lord, 124.

Desire to Found a Family, 221.

Devil, 112.

Disguisings, 120.

Distle, 127.

Domestic Life, 235.

Door-keeper, 116.

Dorset, Lord, 143.

Dorset Court Theatre, 44.

Doubtful Traditions, 61.

Doucie, Lord, 214.

Dover, 15.

Dramatic Poets in Theatres, 109.
Drolls, 120.

Drury Lane, 45.

Ducie, Lord, 214.

Dudley, Lord, 127.

Dumb-shows, 120.

Duologues, 21.

Dutton, 184.

Early Authorship, 108.

Early Biographical Notices, 220.
Ecclestone, 70.

Education, 20.

Effigy, 14.

Elderton, 199.

Elector Palatine, 140.

Elegies, 14.

Elizabeth, the Lady, 131.

Elizabeth, Queen, 170.
Elkins, 11.

Emoluments, 109.

Enclosures, 7.

Encores, 115.

English Actors on the Continent,

117.

.

Epilogue, 114.

Epithets, 31.

Essex, Countess of, 152.

Essex, Earl of, 152.

Essex Insurrection, 232.

Ever, Lord, 208.

Expenditure, 221.

Extempore Wit, 115.

Fairs, 229..

Falcon, 2.

Family, Desire to Found a, 221.

Field, 71.

Field-sports, 13.

Fires, 99.

First Performance, 116.

Flags, 33.

Fletcher, Lawrence, 72.

Fondness of Money, 221.

Fondness of Stratford-on-Avon, 221.

Font, 56.

Fool, 112.

Fool and the Ice, 231.

Forgeries, 32.

Fortescue, 145.

Fortune Theatre, 41.

Foskener, 145.

Foskew, 145.



29

Foster, Sir Andrew, 182.

Friends, 241.

Gabriel, 73.

Gatherers, 237.

General Preface, 31.

Getley's Copyhold, 106.

Gilburne, 74.

Globe Theatre, 37.

Glossary, 5.

Godfather, 224.

Goughe, 75.

Grammar, 239.

Graves, 14.

Greene, Robert, 54.

Greene, Thomas, 59.

Greenes of Stratford-on-Avon and
other Greenes, 59.

Grendon-Underwood, 6.

Guild Chapel, 29.

Hale, Sir John^ 155.

Hall, 24.

Hamlet, name of, 52.

Hamnet, 52.

Harford, 141.

Hart, Sir Percival, 169.

Harts, 3.

Harvey, 76.

Harvey, Gabriel, 54.

Hastings, Sir George, 218.

Hathaways, 1.

Howard, Lord, 139.

Heminges, 77.

Henley Street, 3.

Henry, Prince, 130.

Henslowe, 39.

Hereford, Earl of, 141.

Hertford, Earl of, 141.

Hesketh, Sir Thomas, 197.

High Steward, the Lord, 192.

Hirelings, 98.

History, 28.

Hope Theatre, 40.

Hopton, Sir Owen, 157.

Hopton, Sir Ralph, 157.

Howard, Lord, 139.

Humphrey, 78.

Hunsdon, Lord, 154, 156, 160.

Huntingdon, Earl of, 158.

Ice, the Pool and the, 231.

Illness, 242.

Immorality, 111.

Income, 221.

Index, 5.

Ireland, 57.

Italy, did Shakespeare visit, 57.

Itinerant, 9.

Ivar, Lord, 208.

James I, Triumphal Passage
through London, 1604, 156.

Jeffes, 78.

Jigs, 115.

Jocular Propensities, 244.

Jonson (Ben), 10.

Journeys, 6.

Kemp, 79.

Keniiworth, 56.

King's Servants, 156.

Knell, 80.

Lambert, 11.

Lameness, 105.

Lane, Sir Robert, 184.

Latimer, Lord, 138.

Learning, 20.

Leicester, Lord, 127.

Leigh, Sir Peter, 196.

Leisure, 121.

Leke, Sir Francis, 219!

Lenox, Duke of, 148.

Letter-Carriers, 6.

Library, 121.

Lights, 118.

Lili, Lord, 178.

Lilsitt, Lord, 175..

Lincoln, Earl of, 217.

Lisle, Lord, 178.

Literary Life, 121.

Literary Reputation, 121.

Local Names, 103.

Local Satires, 103.

London and Southwark, 222.

London,—Reasons for Shakespeare
going to London and the time of

his arrival, 13.—Residences in

London, 224.—Time he is known
to have been in London, 224.

London Shakespeares, 240.

London to Dover, 15.

Long Lane, 11.

Love of Stratford-on-Avon, 221

.

Lowin, 81.

Luddington, 1.

Lyell, Lord, 178.

Lyle, Lord, 178.

Lynnocke, 148.

Malt, 226.



30

Managers and Actors, 98.

Markets, 229.

Marlowe, 54.

Marriage, 1.

Master of the "Revels' Players, 22.

Menials, 98.

Meres, 121.

Mermaid Tavern, 10.

Merriments, 120.

Metre, 239.

Mill-Bridge, 107.

Mitre Tavern, 108.

Money, 221.

Money-Takers, 237.

Monologues, 21.

Montagu, Lord, 215.

Monteagle, Lord, 194.

Montgomery, Lord, 216.

Morley, Lord, 154, 160.

Motions, 120.

Mountjoy, Lord, 128.

Mummings, 120.

Mungey, 128.

Mungis, 128.

Mungummery, 216.

Music, 118.

Mutes, 21.

Nashes, 228.

Nash's House, 2.

Nash, Thomas, 54.

Natural History, 235.

Neighbourhood, 30.

Nevile, Sir Thomas, 153.

Newington-Butts, 47.

New Place, 2.

New Place Corn and Malt, 226.

News, 6.

Nicholas ap Roberts, 223.

Norfolk, Duke of, 166.

North, Lord, 164.

Northampton, Marquis of, 212.

Northumberland, Duke of, 180.

Nottingham, Lord, 133.

Occupations at Stratford-on-Avon,

221.

Ogle, Lord, 193.

Old-Houses, 119..

Orchestra, 118.

Orthography, 225.

Ostler, 82.

Oxford, Earl of, 142.

Palatine, the Elector, 140.

Palsgrave's Servants, 140.

Paris-Garden, 43.

Parker, Sir Henry, 160.

Patrons, 241.

Paul's, Saint, 22.

Pavements, 6.

Pembroke, Earl of, 123.

Personal Appearance, 4.

Personalities, 13.

Personal Qualities, 244.

Pews, 51.

Phillips, 83.

Phoenix, 45.

Places, 113.

Places not visited, 57.

Playbills, 33.

Players at or near Stratford-on-

Avon, 102.

Plays in Taverns, 227.

Poetical Names, 101.

Poets in Theatres, 109.

Political Bias, 20.

Poor, Theatres rated to the, 109.

Pope, 84.

Popular Books, 56.

Portraits, 4.

Posts, 6.

Prayers, 114.

Predecessors, 54.

Preface, 31.

President, the Lord, 150.

Prices, History of, 23.

Prices of Admission, 237.

Printing, 34.

Private, 110.

Profanity, 111.

Profession, Choice of, 102.

Professions, Assumed, 223.

Prologue, 114.

Prompter, 116.

Properties, 26.

Proprietors and Actors, 98.

Provincial, 9.

Public and Private, 110.

Puddle Wharf, 38.

Puppet Plays, 120.

Purgevenyes, 187.

Quineys, 8.

Quiney Loan, 221.

Rapidity of Composition, 121.

Reasons for going to London, 13.

Red Bull, 42.

Rehearsals, llfi.

Relatives, 11.

Relics, 25.



31

Religious Belief, 51.

Residences, 224.

Retirement from the Stage, 105.

Revels, Office and House, 35.

Revels Companies, 22.

Reynolds, William, 58.

Rice, 85.

Rich, Lord, 147.

Richmond, Duke of, 176.

Roads, 6.

Roberts, Nicholas ap, 223.

Robinson, John, Will-witness, 58.

Robinson, Richard, Actor, 86.

Rocheford, Earl of, 204.

Rogers, Corn question, 226.

Rose Theatre, 39.

Rossil, 87.

Rowe, 220.

Rowington Copyhold, 106.

Royal Companies before Elizabeth,

163.

Rural Life, 235.

Russell, Thomas, Will Legatee, 58.

Russell, Lord, 183.

Sadlers, 52.

Saint Paul's, 22.

Salisbury Court, 44.

Satires, Local, 103.

Saunder. See Cooke.

Scenery, 30.

Scenes, 50.

School, 20.

Scotland, 57.

Seats, 237.

Separate Business Transactions, 221.

Sha, William, 221.

Shakespeare and Burbage Story, 65.

Shakespeare as an Actor, 105.

Shakespeare, Gilbert, 240.

Shakespeare, John, 11.

Shakespeare's Lameness, 105.

Shakespeare the Shoemaker, 27.

Shakespeare, Thomas, 27.

Shakespeares, London, 240.

Shandigis, 126.

Shank, 88.

Sharers, 98.

Shawe, Julius, 2.

Sheep Street, 2.

Sheffield, Lord, 174.

Shendoe, 126.

Shottery, 1.

Shrewsbury, Earl of, 161.

Signatures, 225.

Smklow, 89.

Sisters, 240.

Sly, 90.

Smoking, 49.

Snitterfield, 236.

Social Position, 111.

Somerset, Earl of, 162.

Somerset, Sir George, 162.

Songs, 115.

Southampton, Lord, 55.

Southwark, 222.

Spanish Ambassador, 156.

Spenser, 101.

Sponsor, 224.

Stafford, Lord, 125.

Stage-keeper, 116.

Steward, Lord High, 192.

St. Paul's, 22.

Strange, Lord, 124.

Stratford-on-Avon to Worcester,
Gloucester, &c. 221.

Stratford-on-Avon, History of, 28.

—

Fondness of, 221.—Occupations
at, 221.—Time he is known to

have been in Stratford-on-Avon,

224.

Stringer, 11.

Suffolk, Duke and Duchess of, 181;

Sussex, Earl of, 150.

Swan Theatre, 46.

Swanston, 91.

Tarlton, 92.

Taverns at and near Stratford-on-

Avon, 100.

Taverns in general, 230.

Taverns, Plays in, 227.

Tawyer, 93.

Taylor, 94.

Temperance, 244.

Texts, the old, 239.

Theatre, 65.

Theatres rated, 109.

Theatrical Wagers, 80.

Three Pigeons, 81.

Time of bis going to London, 13.

Times, 113.

Times he is known to have been in

London, 224.

Time he is known to have been at

Stratford, 224.

Tiring House, 26.

Tithes, Stratford-on-Avon, 24.

Tithes for Theatres, 109.

Tobacco, .49.

Tooley, 95.

Topography, 233.



32

Trade before going to London, 223.
Traditions, 61.

Transactions between Managers or
Proprietors and Actors, 98.

Transit, 33.

Treatment of Wife, 104.
Triumphal Passage, 156.
Tyler, Richard, Will-legatee, 58.

Uncles, 240.

Unconnected Shakespeares of Strat-
ford and the neighbourhood, 27.

Underlings, 98.
Underwood, 96.
Unities, 103.

Value of early Biographical Notices,
220.

Vaux, Lord, 202.,

Vawse, 202.

Vawsey, 202.

"Vice, 112.

Wagers, Theatrical, 80.
Walker, William, 58.

Warden, the Lord, 144.

Warwick, Countess of, 146.
Warwick, Earl of, 146.
Wealth, 221.
Webbe, 11.

Weever, 121.

Weleombe, 7.

Wentworth, Lord, 171
West, Lord, 206.
Wharton, Lord, 203.
Whatcott, 58.

Whifefriars Theatre, 44.
Wier-brake, 107.
Wife, Treatment of, 104.
Will, 242.

Will-Legatees, 58.
Willoughby, Lord, 201.
Will-Witnesses, 58.

Wilmecote 11.

Wilson, 97.

Wincot, 11.

Wirster, 132.

Wiste, 206.

Worcester, Earl of, 132, 142.
Worcester, Stratford to, 231.

York, Duke of, 149.

LONDON: FEINTED BY J. B. AD1AED, BARTHOLOMEW CLOSE.










